PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5105377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HS WROCLAW SP. Z O.O.	02/20/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HS MARSTON AEROSPACE LIMITED
Street Address:	WOBASTON ROAD
Internal Address:	FORDHOUSES
City:	WOLVERHAMPTON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WV10 6QJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15837091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95519US01 (U381031US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. BRAD LAWRENCE
SIGNATURE:	/M. Brad Lawrence/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2018

Total Attachments: 2 source=84E5409#page1.tif source=84E5409#page2.tif

PATENT 505058622 REEL: 046670 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made BETWEEN HS Wrocław sp. z o.o., a Polish company of ul. Bierutowska 65-67, 51-317 Wrocław, Polska of the first part ("the Assignor"), AND HS Marston Aerospace Limited, an English company of Wobaston Road, Fordhouses, Wolverhampton, WV10 6QJ, England, United Kingdom of the second part ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor and Assignee are the joint owners of certain invention(s) ("the Invention(s)") described and claimed in European Patent Application No. 162755175.4 entitled "Profiled Joint for Heat Exchanger" filed on 16 December 2016 in the name of the Assignee ("the Patent Application")

AND WHEREAS the parties hereto have agreed that the Assignor shall assign to the Assignee the full and entire property, right and title in their share of the Invention(s) and the Patent Application so that the Assignee may enjoy the full benefits and all the rights resulting therefrom without restriction

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the premises and of the sum of one pound sterling now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

The Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Patent Application including the right to claim priority therefrom and all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor of any patent granted in respect of the Patent Application and free from all encumbrances including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any patent granted in respect of the Patent Application or in respect of any right conferred by the publication of the Patent Application TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely

AND THE ASSIGNOR agrees with the Assignee to do or have done as and when required by the Assignee and at the expense of the Assignee all acts and things including the execution of documents necessary or expedient to enable the Assignee to enjoy the full and exclusive benefit of the Invention(s) and the Patent Application

HS Wrocław sp	z o.o. (Assignor)		
Signature:	MEMBER OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD GLOBAL ENGINEEMING ANTER DIRECTOR	Date: 20/2/17	***
Name, Title:	Danut Cretu		ioni
Signature:	MEMBER OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD HUMAN DESOURCES DIRECTOR	Date: 20/2/17	
Name, Title:		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	-\$100
HS Marston Aei	rospace Limited (Assignee)		
THE MICHELL PROPERTY.			
Signature:		Date:	444
Name, Title:			

PATENT REEL: 046670 FRAME: 0066

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made BETWEEN HS Wrocław sp. z o.o., a Polish company of ul. Bierutowska 65-67, 51-317 Wrocław, Polska of the first part ("the Assignor"), AND HS Marston Aerospace Limited, an English company of Wobaston Road, Fordhouses, Wolverhampton, WV10 6QJ, England, United Kingdom of the second part ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor and Assignee are the joint owners of certain invention(s) ("the Invention(s)") described and claimed in European Patent Application No. 162755175.4 entitled "Profiled Joint for Heat Exchanger" filed on 16 December 2016 in the name of the Assignee ("the Patent Application")

AND WHEREAS the parties hereto have agreed that the Assignor shall assign to the Assignee the full and entire property, right and title in their share of the Invention(s) and the Patent Application so that the Assignee may enjoy the full benefits and all the rights resulting therefrom without restriction

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the premises and of the sum of one pound sterling now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

The Assigner HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Patent Application including the right to claim priority therefrom and all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor of any patent granted in respect of the Patent Application and free from all encumbrances including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any patent granted in respect of the Patent Application or in respect of any right conferred by the publication of the Patent Application TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely

AND THE ASSIGNOR agrees with the Assignee to do or have done as and when required by the Assignee and at the expense of the Assignee all acts and things including the execution of documents necessary or expedient to enable the Assignee to enjoy the full and exclusive benefit of the Invention(s) and the Patent Application

	, -		
Signature:		Date:	mannana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana
Name, Title:	Augustus kanangan dingakan pangangan kanangan pangangan pangangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan		
		, i	¢
-lS Marston ≀	Aerospace Limited (Assignee)		
Signature:	Mala	Date: 13F6	
Name, Title:	ME ROZINSON EM	COUNTERCIAL P	SOLD ON INC

PATENT REEL: 046670 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 08/23/2018

HS Wrocław sp. z o.o. (Assignor)